

## Join the Emerson Parent Teacher Association (PTA)!

The Emerson Parent-Teacher Association **brings together** parents/guardians, teachers/staff and friends of Emerson to work for a positive school experience for all children at our school. **Becoming a member is the first and easiest step to support the work of the Emerson PTA.** As a member, you can vote on PTA's programming and spending decisions. You also become part of a network of PTAs made up many individuals devoted to educational success and parent involvement in schools. You receive a membership card that you can use to receive discounts from merchants supporting PTAs all around the country.

## Each parent, guardian, extended family member or friend of an Emerson student is invited to sign up:

ONLINE at <u>https://emerson.berkeleypta.org/pta-membership</u> OR BY completing this PAPER FORM. As you are signing up, invite another parent/guardian/relative to sign up: One form can be used to sign up two members. A donation of \$10/person (to help cover the membership dues the Emerson PTA sends to District and State PTA)

is suggested but NOT REQUIRED.

Past members: please sign up again at the beginning of every year.

Member #1:////////	/ Member #2			
Email:///////				
Child Name/Grade/Teacher:				
Child Name/Grade/Teacher:				
A donation of \$10/member is suggested but NOT REQUIRED.				
Enclosed (cash or check to "Emerson PTA") is my tax-deductible d	onation of \$10	\$20	Other	

Please return this form and your donation to your classroom teacher via your child's look folder OR to the Emerson front office. You can also mail it to: Emerson PTA (Attn: Membership) 2800 Forest Ave., Berkeley, CA 94705. (Federal Tax ID No: 23-7009171). For questions, contact Elif Kale-Lostuvali (<u>eklostuvali@gmail.com</u>)